8" High Performance
Commercial Downlight
www.halcolighting.com | sales@halcolighting.com | call 800.677.3334
Traditional lamp Replacement LED Energy Savings
(2) 32 CFL 30W 53%
Construction
Performance Specifications
Energy Savings

0° H =
90° H =
Ordering Information
Watt Product # Product Code Volts Color Temp. CRI Lumen Output Useful Life* Dimmable Aperture Size EQ. Wattage
30W 99831 CDLH8AR30/827/LED 120-277V 2700K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99832 CDLH8AR30/830/LED 120-277V 3000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99833 CDLH8AR30/840/LED 120-277V 4000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99834 CDLH8AR30/850/LED 120-277V 5000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
40W 99835 CDLH8AR40/827/LED 120-277V 2700K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99836 CDLH8AR40/830/LED 120-277V 3000K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99837 CDLH8AR40/840/LED 120-277V 4000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99838 CDLH8AR40/850/LED 120-277V 5000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
30W 99839 CDLH8AR30/827/LED/EM 120-277V 2700K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99840 CDLH8AR30/830/LED/EM 120-277V 3000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99841 CDLH8AR30/840/LED/EM 120-277V 4000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99842 CDLH8AR30/850/LED/EM 120-277V 5000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
40W 99843 CDLH8AR40/827/LED/EM 120-277V 2700K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99844 CDLH8AR40/830/LED/EM 120-277V 3000K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99845 CDLH8AR40/840/LED/EM 120-277V 4000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99846 CDLH8AR40/850/LED/EM 120-277V 5000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
* Useful Life is defined as the point in time at which the lamp will maintain at least 70% of its initial lumens.
0-10 505.3 18.0%   90-100 0.000 0%
10-20 1,040.4 37.1%   100-110 0.000 0%
20-30 965.7 34.5%   110-120 0.000 0%

99836, CDLH8AR40/830/LED
99844, CDLH8AR40/830/LED/EM
Ordering Information
Watt Product # Product Code Volts Color Temp. CRI Lumen Output Useful Life* Dimmable Aperture Size EQ. Wattage
30W 99831 CDLH8AR30/827/LED 120-277V 2700K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99832 CDLH8AR30/830/LED 120-277V 3000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99833 CDLH8AR30/840/LED 120-277V 4000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99834 CDLH8AR30/850/LED 120-277V 5000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 32W CFL
40W 99835 CDLH8AR40/827/LED 120-277V 2700K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99836 CDLH8AR40/830/LED 120-277V 3000K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99837 CDLH8AR40/840/LED 120-277V 4000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99838 CDLH8AR40/850/LED 120-277V 5000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 8" (2) 42W CFL
30W 99839 CDLH8AR30/827/LED/EM 120-277V 2700K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99840 CDLH8AR30/830/LED/EM 120-277V 3000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99841 CDLH8AR30/840/LED/EM 120-277V 4000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
30W 99842 CDLH8AR30/850/LED/EM 120-277V 5000K 80 2810  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 32W CFL
40W 99843 CDLH8AR40/827/LED/EM 120-277V 2700K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99844 CDLH8AR40/830/LED/EM 120-277V 3000K 80 3615  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99845 CDLH8AR40/840/LED/EM 120-277V 4000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
40W 99846 CDLH8AR40/850/LED/EM 120-277V 5000K 80 3995  50,000 Yes (0-10V) 10" (2) 42W CFL
* Useful Life is defined as the point in time at which the lamp will maintain at least 70% of its initial lumens.